
 

Amendment #7 to Agreement UCOP 
2019.0001896  

  
  
This Amendment #7 to Agreement #UC2019.001899 (“Agreement”) is entered into between The Regents of the 
University of California (UC) and Kimball International Brands, Inc. (Supplier) for the purposes detailed below.  
  
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT  
The Agreement is hereby amended as follows:    
  
Term – The agreement between the University of California and Kimball International Brands, Inc. awarded on 
May 20, 2020 shall be extended three years through May 30, 2027.   
  
All other terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.  
  
This Amendment is signed by the parties’ duly authorized representatives and shall be effective as of the last date 
of signature below.  
 
 
  

      THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY     
OF CALIFORNIA  
  
___Marilyn Biscotti  

 (Signature)           
   Marilyn Biscotti       

 (Printed Name)          
  
_____Senior Category Manager___________  

 (Title)            
____March 5, 2024_____________________  

Kimball International Brands, Inc. 

_______________________________________  
(Signature)  
_Kourtney Smith_______  
(Printed Name)  
 
_Chief Operating Officer, Kimball International_     
(Title)       
_March 1, 2024___________________________  
(Date)  

 (Date)    
  
  

        

 Amendment No. 7 

   

  Page 1 of 1  
Agreement No. UC2019-001899  

  


